505827750 12/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5874580

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EID PARRY (INDIA) LIMITED	03/31/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COROMANDEL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	COROMANDEL HOUSE, 1-2-10 SARDAR PATEL ROAD	
City:	SECUNDERABAD	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	50003	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15571733

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VLOO001.001APC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	V LAKSHMANAN
SIGNATURE:	/V Lakshmanan/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of Address - VLOO001.001APC#page1.tif

PATENT 505827750 REEL: 051365 FRAME: 0634

VLOO001.001APC PATENT

ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Inventors : Ramamurthi Radhakrishnan

App. No. : 15/571733

Filed: November 3, 2017

Title : BIO-STIMULANT COMPOSITION FOR IMPROVED PLANT

GROWTH AND THE PROCESS OF PREPARING THE SAME

Examiner : Mi, Qiuwen

Art Unit : 1655 Conf. No. : 7566

Dear Commissioner for Patents:

As of March 31, 2018, the address of the Assignee (Coromandel International Limited) has changed from:

Old address:

Dare House, No. 234, NSC Bose Road Chennai, IN 600001

to:

New address:

Coromandel House, 1-2-10 Sardar Patel Road Secunderabad, IN 50003

Respectfully submitted,

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Dated: December 18, 2019 By: /V Lakshmanan/

V Lakshmanan

Registration No. 68,587 Agent of Record Customer No. 20995 (415) 954-4114

31892509

RECORDED: 12/18/2019